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ADAS PRO Configuration summary  

 (1-17 combine current full set) 

 

Front Camera single target configuration 

 SMARTSAFE 

Conf. Code 

LAUNCH 

Conf. Code 
Conf. Name 

1 701010001 301250005 X-431 ADAS Mercedes-Benz Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-01) 

2 701010023 301250006 X-431 ADAS VW/Audi Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-02) 

3 701010002 301250008 X-431 ADAS Honda Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-04) 

4 701010003 301250009 X-431 ADAS Toyota Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-06) 

5 701010004 301250010 X-431 ADAS Nissan Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-07) 

6 701010005 301250012 X-431 ADAS Hyundai/Kia Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-09) 

7 701010006 301250013 X-431 ADAS Mazda Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-10) 

8 701010007 301250014 X-431 ADAS Alfa Romeo Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-11) 

9 701010008 301250015 X-431 ADAS Renault/Nissan Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-12) 

10 701010040 301250042 X-431 ADAS Hyundai/Kia Front Camera small target configuration(LAC01-13) 

11 701010009 301250017 X-431 ADAS Daihatsu Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-14) 

 SMARTSAFE 

Conf. Code 

LAUNCH 

Conf. Code 
Conf. Name Note 

1 701010013 301250021 X-431 ADAS PRO standard configuration  

2 701010041 301250043 X-431 ADAS Front Camera Targets Kit Overseas configuration Optional 

3 701010019 307010023 X-431 ADAS Rear Camera & AVM Panels configuration(Asian) Optional 

4 701010020 307010024 X-431 ADAS Rear Camera & AVM Panels configuration(American) Optional 

5 701010021 307010025 X-431 ADAS Rear Camera & AVM Panels configuration(European) Optional 

6 701010018 301250038 X-431 ADAS Corner Reflector configuration(LAC05-03) Optional 

7 701010040 301250042 X-431 ADAS Hyundai/Kia Front Camera small target configuration(LAC01-13) Optional 

8 701010009 301250017 X-431 ADAS Daihatsu Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-14) Optional 

9 701010010 301250018 X-431 ADAS Subaru Front Camera single target - configuration(LAC01-15) Optional 

10 701010011 301250020 X-431 ADAS Honda Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-17) Optional 

11 701010017 301250033 X-431 ADAS Mitsubishi Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-19) Optional 

12 701010033 301250034 X-431 ADAS Honda Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-20) Optional 

13 701010034 301250035 X-431 ADAS Mitsubishi AVM Panels configuration(LAC04-13) Optional 

14 701010035 301250037 X-431 ADAS VW AVM Panels configuration(LAC04-14) Optional 

15 701010036 301250036 X-431 ADAS Nissan AVM Panels configuration(LAC04-15) Optional 

16 701010039 301250041 X-431 ADAS Doppler Simulator configuration(LAC05-04) Optional 

17 701010032 301250032 X-431 ADAS Cart configuration Optional 



12 701010010 301250018 X-431 ADAS Subaru Front Camera single target - configuration(LAC01-15) 

13 701010011 301250019 X-431 ADAS Mazda Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-16) 

14 701010012 301250020 X-431 ADAS Honda Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-17) 

15 701010016 301250031 X-431 ADAS Suzuki Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-18) 

16 701010017 301250033 X-431 ADAS Mitsubishi Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-19) 

17 701010033 301250034 X-431 ADAS Honda Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-20) 

 

  



Configuration Details 

1. X-431 ADAS PRO standard configuration 

Main component table： 

 Part. Name Pic Quantity 

1 Base Support 

 

1 

2 Beam Lifter 

 

1 

3 Cross Member 
 

1 

4 
VW Calibration Panel 

(LAC01-02) 

 

1 

5 Wheel Clamps 

 

2 



6 
Radar Reflector 

LAC05-02 

 

1 

7 User Manual  1 

8 Adaptor  1 

9 ADAS Activation Card 
There is no available ADAS software on the scanner 

until it is activated using this card 
1 

10 Laser range finder  1 

 

2. X-431 ADAS Front Camera Targets Kit configuration 

 Panel Name Panel Code Pic Quantity 

1 MERCEDES-LDW LAC01-01 

 

1 

2 HONDA-LDW 
LAC01-04-L 

LAC01-04-R 

 

 

2 

3 TOYOTA-LDW LAC01-06 

 

1 



4 NISSAN-LDW LAC01-07 

 

1 

5 HYUNDAI/KIA-LDW LAC01-09 

 

1 

6 MAZDA-LDW LAC01-10 

 

1 

7 ALFA ROMEO-LDW LAC01-11 

 

1 

8 RENAULT/NISSAN-LDW LAC01-12 

 

1 

9 MAZDA-LDW LAC01-16 

 

1 

10 SUZUKI-LDW LAC01-18 

 

1 

 

 



3. X-431 ADAS Rear Camera & AVM Panels configuration(Asian)  

 Panel Name Panel Code Pic Quantity 

1 HONDA-AVM 

LAC04-01 

 

4 

LAC04-02 

 

1 

2 NISSAN-AVM LAC04-11 

 

1 

3 HYUNDAI-AVM 

LAC04-12-01 

 

1 

LAC04-12-02 

 

1 

 

 

4. X-431 ADAS Rear Camera & AVM Panels configuration(American)   

 Panel Name Panel Code Pic Quantity 

1 CADILAC -AVM LAC04-06 

 

1 

2 FORD -AVM LAC04-07 

 

2 

 

 

5. X-431 ADAS Rear Camera & AVM Panels configuration(European)   

 Panel Name Panel Code Pic Quantity 



1 MERCEDES-RCW LAC02-02 

 

1 

2 VW-RCW LAC02-03 

 

1 

3 VW-AVM LAC04-04 

 

2 

4 MERCEDES-RFK 

LAC04-08-01 

 

1 

LAC04-08-02 

 

1 

5 RENAULT-AVM 

LAC04-10-01 
 

1 

LAC04-10-02 
 

1 

 

 

6. X-431 ADAS Corner Reflector configuration(LAC05-03)  

 
 



  

7. X-431 ADAS Hyundai/Kia Front Camera small target configuration(LAC01-13)  

 

 

8. X-431 ADAS Daihatsu Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-14) 

 

 

9. X-431 ADAS Subaru Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-15) 

 



 

10. X-431 ADAS Honda Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-17) 

 
11. X-431 ADAS Mitsubishi Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-19) 

 
12. X-431 ADAS Honda Front Camera single target configuration(LAC01-20) 



 

 

13. X-431 ADAS Mitsubishi AVM target configuration(LAC04-13) 

 

14. X-431 ADAS VW AVM target configuration(LAC04-14)  



 

15. X-431 ADAS Nissan AVM target configuration(LAC04-15)  

 
16. X-431 ADAS Doppler Simulator configuration(LAC05-04)  

 

17. X-431 ADAS Cart configuration  

 


